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Principal’s Report 

We are looking forward to our Book Week Parade and Activity day on Monday. I have 

heard whispers in the corridors about preparations for costumes and which books/

characters are providing inspiration. Our morning will look a little different on Monday. 

We will have the students come straight into their classes and then once the roll (and a 

few photos) have been taken, we will assemble on the basketball court for the parade 

before moving into the activities. Our regular assembly awards and the birthdays will 

be done before we start the parade.  

PARENT SURVEY 

Information was sent out last week via an email with a link and information about the 

annual parent survey. The survey is an opportunity for parents to provide feedback 

and it feeds into our other data to inform future directions. The survey is online and 

available now and will close on Friday 30 August.  Currently we have only eight par-

ents who have completed the survey. We would love to hear your thoughts and reflec-

tions. 

TRIVIA NIGHT AND BUNNINGS BBQ 

We will have a group of our PHPS parents, flying the banner for us and flipping/selling 

sausages at Bunnings. This is always a good fundraiser for us. Thankyou to those par-

ents who have volunteered. If you find that you do have time on Saturday unexpected-

ly, it is not too late to reach out and put your hand up. We have some parents doing 

double shifts who I am sure would appreciate a tag team opportunity.  

The school Trivia Movie Night is also fast approaching.   Tickets are now available on 

Xuno under events.  Please alter the amount payable when purchasing multiple tick-

ets.  The fundraising team are looking for any suitable items to auction off on the night 

and will be seeking helpers to help set up and pack up on the day.   Please contact the 

office if you are available.  

 

 

DIARY DATES 

Saturday 17th August 

Bunnings BBQ 

Monday 19th August 

Book Week Dress Up day 

Friday 23rd August 

Mad About Science Jnr 

Saturday 24th August 

School Trivia Night 

Friday 30th August 

Mad About Science Snr 

Parent Opinion Survey 
closed 

Thursday 5th September  

District Athletics  

Friday 6th September 

Storytime 

Wednesday 11th Sept. 

Kaboom Sports Prep—3 

Thursday 19th Sept 

Pupil Free Day 

Friday 20th September 

Last Day of Term 3 

Assembly 2.15pm  

Dismissal 2.30pm 

Friday 16th August, 2024 

Term 3:  Week  5 

Congratulations to:  

Tanja Moynihan and Luke Crosswhite 
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Important Dates 

Term dates 

 Start date  Finish date 

Term One Monday 29th Jan—Teachers 

Tuesday 30th Jan—Students 

Thursday 28th March (2:30pm) 

Term Two Monday 15th April Friday 28th June (2:30pm) 

Term Three Monday 15th July Friday 20th Sep (2:30pm) 

Term Four Monday 7th October Friday 20th Dec—(1:30pm) 

Public Holidays 

Term One Labour Day Monday 11th March 

Term One Good Friday Friday 29th March 

Term Two ANZAC Day  Thursday 25th April 

Term Two King’s Birthday Monday 10th June 

Term Four Melbourne Cup Tuesday 5th November 

Pupil Free Days 

Term One Curriculum Day Monday 29th January 

Term One Curriculum Day Friday 8th March 

Term Two Curriculum Day Friday 26th April 

Term Three Pupil Free Day (3 way conf.) Wednesday 24th July 

Term Three Professional Practice/Planning Day Thursday 19th September 

Term Four Curriculum Day Monday 4th November 

Other  

Term 2 School Photos Tuesday 23rd April 

Term Four Grade 3-6 Camp Monday 25th November—Wednesday 27th November 

Term Four Graduation Monday 16th December 

Term Four School Concert TBD 

Please refer to our Xuno calendar for additional school event dates 

throughout the terms.  
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